
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-13483 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/27/2020 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:6/22/2020

Title: Airport Runway Rehabilitation and Taxiway Removal - Change Order

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Airport Runway Rehabilitation and Taxiway Removal - Change Order

Action:
Approve change order #1 for $1,499,700 to Blythe Brothers Asphalt, LLC for the Runway
18L/36R Rehabilitation and Taxiway C7 Removal project.

Staff Resource(s):
Brent Cagle, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation
§ On April 22, 2019, City Council awarded a contract in the amount of $14,848,240 to Blythe

Brothers Asphalt, LLC for the Runway 18L/36R Rehabilitation and Taxiway C7 Removal project.
§ The original contract excluded some sections of asphalt that had one to three years of remaining

life.
§ Considering the reduced aircraft operations starting in March 2020, the runway can be closed for

longer periods of time without significant operational impacts, therefore creating efficiencies for the
construction operation.

§ This change order will now incorporate the removal and replacement of the pavement sections
originally excluded. This will get all sections of the runway on the same pavement replacement
cycle and will extend the useful life of the runway by seven years.

§ The change order also includes airfield lighting and pavement markings.
§ The new total value of the contract is $16,347,940.
§ This activity is occurring on airport property located in Council District 3.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise
All additional work involved in this change order will be performed by Blythe Brothers Asphalt, LLC and
their existing subcontractors.

Blythe Brothers Asphalt, LLC has committed 10.33% ($155,000) of the total contract change order
amount to the following certified firms:

§ Express Logistics (DBE) ($100,000) (hauling)
§ Traffic Control Safety Services, Inc. (DBE) ($40,000) (traffic control)
§ D.M. Conlon dba Dan-Kel Concrete (DBE) ($10,000) (sealing)
§ Southeastern Public Safety (DBE) ($5,000) (security guards)

Fiscal Note
Funding:  Aviation Capital Investment Plan

City of Charlotte Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-13483, Version: 1

City of Charlotte Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

